

Legislation Text

## File #: 2021-0549, Version: 1

Request to Confirm the Mayor's Reappointment of Peter Arbour to the Board of Review for a one (1) year term to expire December 31, 2022 and Carrie Symonds and Tim Holden to the Board of Review for a three (3) year term to expire December 31, 2024

**Resolved,** that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's reappointment of Peter Arbour to the Board of Review for a one (1) year term to expire December 31, 2022 and Carrie Symonds and Tim Holden to the Board of Review for a three (3) year term to expire December 31, 2024.